## FRANKLIN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Murad Properties & Projects Ltd.) (CIN: L45209GJ1983PLC092054)

Regd. off.: 203, Abhishek Complex, B/h Navgujarat College, Income Tax, Ahmedabad - 380 014.

E-mail Id: muradprop1983@gmail.com, Phone No.: 079 - 27541156

Website: www.muradpropertiesltd.com

28.04.2018

To The BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: 540190

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Compliance with the Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

With reference to above, please find herewith attached Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended as on 31st March, 2018.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Alpesh Maheshbhai Gupta

For, Franklin Industries Limited

Director

(DIN 02227485)

## FRANKLIN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Murad Properties & Projects Ltd.)
(CIN: L45209GJ1983PLC092054)

Regd. off.: 203, Abhishek Complex, B/h Navgujarat College, Income Tax,
Ahmedabad - 380 014.

E-mail Id: muradprop1983@gmail.com, Phone No.: 079 - 27541156

Website: www.muradpropertiesltd.com

ISIN No: INE789R01014 Scrip Code: 540190

## Compliance Certificate

[Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

## Dear Sir,

I (We) being the compliance officer of the company and the Authorised Representatives of the Share Transfer Agent do hereby certify that the M/s. Franklin Industries Limited having its Registered Office at: 203, Abhishek Complex, B/h Navgujarat College, Income Tax, Ahmedabad – 380 014. has appointed M/s. Purva Sharegistry (I) Pvt. Ltd as its Share Transfer Agent (STA) having its Registered Office: 9 Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J.R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400 011 for effecting transfer of shares, etc. and is a SEBI Registered Category I Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No. INR000001112

Further, M/s. Purva Sharegistry (I) Pvt. Ltd as a STA has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation of both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s. Franklin Industries Limited during the period from October 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018 on its behalf.

In our opinion and to the best of our knowledge and information and according to the documents furnished to us, we here by certify that, the company has complied with the aforesaid regulations and has maintained all the records of the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer of **M/s. Franklin Industries Limited** 

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, Fran

2 03

in Properties Limited.

Hai Gupta

Alpesh Mahesi Director

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 27.04.2018 For, Purva Sharegistry (I) Pvt. Ltd

eepali Dhwi

Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai Date: 27.04.2018